## **DRAFT**

California

## OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

CORU. 22 PR 5: 08	RESOLUTION No	C. N	M. S.
INTRODUCED BY COUNCILMEMBER	Nancy J. Nadel		
Resolution Congratulating Cali in Oakland, Celebrating the V		• ' ' •	
Whereas, the Revels concept and produced by John Langstaff a	- <del></del>	•	<del>-</del>
Whereas, John Langstaff an theatre, combining ritual, music, s surrounding communities; and	_	•	establish this unique form of ion in Oakland and its
Whereas, California Revels produced it's first performance season in 1986 at Mills College; and			
Whereas, in addition to its a the guidance of John Langstaff an program for elementary school stu	d Dr. Elizabeth Lloyd N	layer, establishe	ed a musical education
Whereas, California Revels shared humanity in context with the		le together in po	owerful celebration of their
<b>Whereas</b> , California Revels its founder, Dr. Elizabeth Lloyd M	·	• •	oring the vision and legacy of
Resolved, that the Oakland Community Performances in the Community Performance			evels for Its Twenty Years of
<b>Further Resolved</b> , that the December 6, 2005 "California Re	-	lonors California	a Revels by declaring
IN COUNCIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORI	NIA,		_, 20
PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VO	TE:		
AYES- BROOKS, BRUNNER, CHAI PRESIDENT DE LA FUENT NOES-		., QUAN, REID A	ND
ABSENT-		ATTEST:	
ABSTENTION ~			LATONDA SIMMONS City Clerk and Clerk of the Council of the City of Oakland.